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Invariant Site  Sigma-0 Statistics for Ascending/Descending, Fore/Aft
in HH/VV beams

 BT
Max

Sigma0
Mean

    Site
Name

Center
Lat

Center
Lon Beam Node ScanDir Sigma0

Min
Sigma0

Max
Sigma0

Std
 BT
Min

BT
Mean

   BT
Std

GreenLand_2 77.50 -7.11 165.41Aft 10.49Inner -6.09 181.060.55-5.28DSC 147.36-41.50

GreenLand_2 77.50 -6.23 218.07Aft 9.14Outer -5.10 231.320.60-4.25DSC 201.57-41.50

GreenLand_2 77.50 -21.99 193.56Fore 25.60Inner -7.73 260.415.88-3.95DSC 166.85-41.50

GreenLand_3 71.55 -13.85 227.02Aft 14.11Outer -11.59 269.540.73-9.70DSC 203.85-42.45

GreenLand_3 71.55 -12.92 231.06Fore 13.73Outer -11.42 257.830.66-9.99DSC 196.57-42.45

GreenLand_1 74.69 -11.47 199.74Aft 16.40Inner -9.78 249.910.92-8.31DSC 165.12-42.50

GreenLand_1 74.69 -11.72 234.39Aft 12.70Outer -9.57 274.480.76-8.23DSC 210.45-42.50

GreenLand_1 74.69 -11.44 195.08Fore 14.35Inner -9.37 216.271.02-7.34DSC 159.81-42.50

GreenLand_1 74.69 -24.38 239.78Fore 26.20Outer -11.81 272.945.43-7.08DSC 170.28-42.50
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Level-2A Cell-wise Deviations*
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Parameter Specifications with in a cell

Inci(Inner)

0.0

1.0

0.00

0.00

Alarming HighDeviationNormal

Range 1.0 1.0 1.0 3.0 20.0 10.0

* Note: Deviations within a Cell for a category is observed and flagged if out of range  specifications

Land  ForeSea Aft Land  AftSea Fore
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Rng
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Bad
Occ.
(%)

SNR(dB)

Inner
(HH) 48.7447.72 5.473.79 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 1.3143.200.9341.89

0.00 44.95 3.73 0.00 32.7940.66 5.10 0.00 0.840.53 0.00 35.81Outer
(VV)

51.52 0.000.00Inner
(HH) 42.99 44.02 1.233.66 5.18 0.93

Sigma0(dB)
0.0048.440.00

0.494.620.00 0.00Outer
(VV) 44.44 0.720.00 31.710.0032.4443.85 3.52

Category wise Dynamic Parameter Statistics (Variations over the Cell grid)

BeamParameter

Parameter

Static Parameter Statistics (variations over the cell grid) for the Inner and Outer Beam
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Sigma0 (dB)
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Dynamic Range (Data Histograms)

-52

8

-53

4

-64

-1-1

-65

-1

-60-45

-1-1

-60

-1

-48

Land Aft Land Fore Sea Aft Sea Fore Land Aft Sea Aft Sea ForeLand Fore

Min

Outer Beam (VV)

Outer Beam(VV)Inner Beam(HH)
Sea Fore

319367

1 1 1

Sea Aft

1

Land Fore

315

Land Aft

450

1

351

Sea Aft

350

1

308314

Land Aft Sea Fore

11

Land Fore

Brightness Temperature(K)

Sigma0(db)

Max

Inner Beam (HH)

Max

Min

Min

MaxMax

Min

Scatterometer Level - 2A Data Quality Evaluation02/06/2020 4.35 AM 4


